SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 109/2017

SUBODH KUMAR AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Roy, Adv.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India and States seek four weeks time to file their respective counter affidavits.

Let the counter affidavits be filed within four weeks.

It will be open to the petitioners to file their response within two weeks thereafter.

Post on 5.7.2017.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR